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WCJM-FM 
Quarterly Issues/Programs List 

WCJM-FM provides its listeners with programming and public service 
announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among 
the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the 
preceding calendar quarter were: 

• ALZHEIMERS: GA ALZHEIMER'S AND DEMENTIA PLAN IS THE STATE'S BLUEPRINT 
FOR IMPROVING TREATMENT & FAMILY SUPPORT
 

• DISABILITIES: GA VOCATIONAL REHAB AGENCY WORKS TOWARDS MAKING GEORGIA 
THE BEST STATE IN THE COUNTRY FOR DISABLED
 

• DRIVING SAFETY: CASEY FELDMAN FOUNDATION WORKS TO CHANGE DRIVING 
CULTURE AND END DISTRACTED DRIVING IN GEORGIA
 

• GEORGIA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE: GEORGIA CHAMBER RURAL PROSPERITY COUNCIL 
PROMOTES THE ECONOMIC AND QUALITY OF LIFE ISSUES IN RURAL
 

• GEORGIA ISSUES IN 2017: TOP 10 ISSUES TO WATCH IN 2017
 

• GOODWILL: GOODWILL OF THE SOUTHERN RIVERS IN COLUMBUS PROVIDES FREE 
SERVICES TO RESIDENTS OF SW GA AND E ALA
 

• GOV OFF OF HIGHWAY SAFETY: DEPT OF AGRICULTURE AND GOV OFFICE OF 
HIGHWAY SAFETY UNITING TO KEEP FARM EQUIPMENT SAFE ON ROADS
 

• GOVT/POLITICS: STATE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DEBATING CASINO GAMBLING 
AND THE POTENTIAL USES FOR THAT REVENUE
 

• HISTORICAL APPRECIATION: NATIONAL PARKS SERVICE-LANDMARK PLAINS,GA
 

• HUMAN SERVICES: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER TIM ECHOLS TRIES TO COMBAT 
HUMAN TRAFFICKING IN ATLANTA AND OTHER PARTS
 

• OPERATION LIFESAVER: OPERATION LIFESAVER IS A PROGRAM DEDICATED TO 
ENDING INJURIES AT RAILWAY CROSSINGS
 

• PUBLIC SAFETY: GEORGIA STATE PATROL IS EXPERIENCING A SHORTAGE OF NEW 
TROOPERS, RECRUITMENT EFFORTS ARE UNDERWAY
 

• TAX PLANNING & INFO: TAXES
 



Section I 
LOCAL PROGRAMMING 

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the 
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant 
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter. 

ISSUE PROGRAM / 
TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

HISTORICAL 
APPRECIATION 

GA FOCUS 
JANUARY 
1ST 

NATIONAL PARKS 
SERVICE-LANDMARK 
PLAINS,GA 

ROBERT 
BUSALATO 

01/01/2017 
11:01 AM 029:19

GEORGIA 
ISSUES IN 2017 

GA FOCUS 
JANUARY 
8th 

TOP 10 ISSUES TO 
WATCH IN 2017 

STEVEN 
DILLENGER 

01/08/2017 
10:33 AM 029:59

GOODWILL 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
011417 

GOODWILL OF THE 
SOUTHERN RIVERS IN 
COLUMBUS PROVIDES 
FREE SERVICES TO 
RESIDENTS OF SW GA 
AND E ALA 

JANE 
SECENGER 

01/15/2017 
11:40 AM 029:59

OPERATION 
LIFESAVER 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
012117 

OPERATION 
LIFESAVER IS A 
PROGRAM 
DEDICATED TO 
ENDING INJURIES AT 
RAILWAY CROSSINGS 

JENNIE 
GLASGOW 

01/22/2017 
10:53 AM 029:59

PUBLIC SAFETY 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
020417 

GEORGIA STATE 
PATROL IS 
EXPERIENCING A 
SHORTAGE OF NEW 
TROOPERS, 
RECRUITMENT 
EFFORTS ARE 
UNDERWAY 

GEORGIA 
STATE 
PATROL 

02/05/2017 
11:24 AM 030:00

DISABILITIES 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
021117 

GA VOCATIONAL 
REHAB AGENCY 
WORKS TOWARDS 
MAKING GEORGIA 
THE BEST STATE IN 
THE COUNTRY FOR 
DISABLED 

SEAN CASEY 02/12/2017 
11:27 AM 030:00

HUMAN 
SERVICES 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
021817 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSIONER TIM 
ECHOLS TRIES TO 
COMBAT HUMAN 
TRAFFICKING IN 
ATLANTA AND OTHER 
PARTS 

TIM ECHOLS 02/19/2017 
03:52 PM 029:59



ISSUE PROGRAM / 
TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION 

GOVT/POLITICS 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
022517 

STATE HOUSE OF 
REPRESENTATIVES 
DEBATING CASINO 
GAMBLING AND THE 
POTENTIAL USES FOR 
THAT REVENUE 

PAULETTE 
RAKESTRAW 

02/26/2017 
11:32 AM 029:58

GOV OFF OF 
HIGHWAY 
SAFETY 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
030417 

DEPT OF 
AGRICULTURE AND 
GOV OFFICE OF 
HIGHWAY SAFETY 
UNITING TO KEEP 
FARM EQUIPMENT 
SAFE ON ROADS 

HARRIS 
BLACKWOOD 

03/05/2017 
03:10 PM 029:59

GEORGIA 
CHAMBER OF 
COMMERCE 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
031117 

GEORGIA CHAMBER 
RURAL PROSPERITY 
COUNCIL PROMOTES 
THE ECONOMIC AND 
QUALITY OF LIFE 
ISSUES IN RURAL 

Chris Clark 03/12/2017 
01:35 PM 029:59

DRIVING 
SAFETY 

GEORGIA 
FOCUS / 
GNN / 
031117 

CASEY FELDMAN 
FOUNDATION WORKS 
TO CHANGE DRIVING 
CULTURE AND END 
DISTRACTED DRIVING 
IN GEORGIA 

CASEY 
FELDMAN 
FOUNDATION 

03/19/2017 
02:01 PM 029:59

ALZHEIMERS 
GEORGIA 
FOCUS 3-25-
17 

GA ALZHEIMER'S AND 
DEMENTIA PLAN IS 
THE STATE'S 
BLUEPRINT FOR 
IMPROVING 
TREATMENT & 
FAMILY SUPPORT 

GEORGIA DEP 
HUMAN 
SERVICES 

03/26/2017 
11:03 AM 029:59

Section II 
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING 

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that 
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses 
community issues. 

ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION DATE/TIME DURATION 

(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.) 

Section III 
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS 



Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast 
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues. 

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS 

ARTS PSA ARTS 000:30 004 

DRUNK DRIVING PSA DRUNK DRIVING 000:30 004 

ENERGY PSA ENERGY 000:25 004 

ENERGY PSA ENERGY 000:30 004 

ENVIRONMENT PSA ENVIRONMENT EARTHSHARE 000:30 004 

ENVIRONMENT PSA GLOBAL WARMING 000:30 004 

EDUCATION PSA GRADUATE 000:30 004 

HEALTH PSA HEALTH 000:30 004 

EDUCATION PSA LEARNING 000:30 004 

DRUNK DRIVING PSA RADD 000:31 004 

UNITED WAY PSA UNITED WAY 000:30 004 

VETERANS PSA VIETNAM WALL 001:00 004 

CAREER IMPROVEMENT CIRCLE OF CARE CENTER FOR FAM 001:00 031 

Education AD COUNCIL 000:30 113 

FEEDING AMERICA .ORG AD COUNCIL 000:30 127 

HEALTH AND FITNESS FRUITS AND VEGGIES 000:30 016 

MILITARY AND VETERANS SHOW YOUR STRIPES 000:30 010 

PEACE PEACE IN THE STREETS 000:31 008 

PERFROMING ARTS EAST AL ARTS 000:30 029 

PUBLIC HEALTH ALABAMA SPORTS FOUNDATION 000:30 016 


